

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 321, Page 1, In the title, Lines 10-11, by
2 deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 "sections relating to courts, with penalty provisions."; and

4
5 Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 455.538, Line 39, by inserting after all of said line the
6 following:

7 "478.170. Beginning January 1, 2017, circuit number thirty-eight shall consist of the
8 [counties] county of Christian [and Taney].

9 478.187. Beginning January 1, 2017, circuit number forty-six shall consist of the county of
10 Taney.

11 478.575. 1. Beginning January 1, 2017, there shall be one circuit judge in the thirty-eighth
12 judicial circuit consisting of the county of Christian.

13 2. The circuit judge who sat as the only circuit judge in the thirty-eighth judicial circuit on
14 December 31, 2013, shall, beginning January 1, 2017, be the circuit judge in Christian County in the
15 thirty-eighth judicial circuit and shall hold office for the remainder of the term to which he or she
16 was elected or appointed, and until his or her successor is elected and qualified.

17 478.577. Beginning January 1, 2017, there shall be one circuit judge in the forty-sixth
18 judicial circuit consisting of the county of Taney who shall be elected in 2016.

19 [478.740. 1. There shall be two circuit judges in the thirty-eighth judicial circuit. These
20 judges shall sit in divisions numbered one and two.

21 2. The circuit judge in division two shall be elected in 2016, and such judicial position shall not be
22 considered vacant or filled until January 1, 2017. The judge in division one shall be elected in
23 2018.]""; and

24
25 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
26 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____